RESOLUTION NO. 5-70

The City of Centerville supports the principle of the investigation being conducted by the City of Dayton, the City of Kettering, and the City of Oakwood into the Dayton Power and Light Gas Rate Increase.

Passed this 20th day of April, 1970.

Deputy Mayor-City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Cerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 5-70, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 20th day of April, 1970.

mand - I har Langla'